
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Hertfordshire Schools’ 
Track & Field Championships 

 

Jarman Park, Hemel Hempstead 
Saturday 10th June 2017 

Pre-Junior (U13), Junior (U15) & Inter (U17) 
Boys’ & Girls’ Competitions 

 

Results 



Position Name Time Position Name Time Position Name Time

1 A.Tennant-Wareham 12.88 1 1 K Pinnock 12.65

2 H Smith 13.09 2 2 R.Kwon 12.84

3 O.Habibi 13.12 3 3 I Thayil 12.98

4 O Myatt 14.53 4 4 D Bolam 13.35

5 A.Patel 15.50 5 5 H Shaw 13.35

6 6 6 K Di Fillippo 13.38

7 7 7 L.Henry 13.40

8 8 8 J Houslin 13.41

Position Name Time Position Name Time Position Name Time

1 J Houslin 26.50 1 1

2 R.Kwon 27.10 2 2

3 C Richards 27.60 3 3

4 A Mancey 27.80 4 4

5 E. Brown 28.80 5 5

6 K.Birkett 30.20 6 6

7 A Middleton 30.60 7 7

8 8 8

Position Name Time Position Name Time Position Name Time

1 T Gaunce 02:22.8 1 E Primmett 04:57.3 1

2 Z Miller 02:24.4 2 C Dagger 05:03.3 2

3 K Kiare 02:27.9 3 S.Greenstein 05:07.2 3

4 E Johnson 02:28.0 4 M Winfield 05:09.4 4

5 M.Nissim 02:29.4 5 A Grimes 05:10.9 5

6 G Greenway 02:31.9 6 E.Rigarlsford 05:15.3 6

7 P Zentai 02:38.1 7 Z Segal 05:16.0 7

8 L Hayes 02:39.4 8 G Greenway 05:19.4 8

Position Name Time Position Name Distance Position Name Distance

1 1 J.Lee 4.59 1

2 2 C Richards 4.57 2

3 3 K.Farrell 4.55 3

4 4 L.Henry 4.42 4

5 5 H Shaw 4.29 5

6 6 E. Brown 4.25 6

7 7 T Gabriel-Ojo 4.24 7

8 8 B Mingo 4.22 8

Position Name Height Position Name Height Position Name Distance

1 B Mingo 1.35 1 J Mcleod 1.60 1 A Mancey 9.23

2 D Ward 1.30 2 2 K Seymour 8.66

3 3 3 H.Scrowther 8.41

4 4 4 A.Tennant-Wareham 8.21

5 5 5 G Ivory 7.90

6 6 6 O Phillips 7.25

7 7 7

8 8 8

Position Name Distance Position Name Distance Position Name Distance

1 B Collinson 22.34 1 K Di Fillippo 28.61 1

2 M Marven 20.37 2 T Harrison 26.59 2

3 T.Pereira-Garcez 19.18 3 S Trott 22.55 3

4 4 G.Smith 22.47 4

5 5 K Wyatt 21.30 5

6 6 D Williams 18.54 6

7 7 L Penfold 14.23 7

8 8 8

Discus Javelin Hammer

Steeplechase Long Jump Triple Jump

High Jump Pole Vault Shot Put

200m 300m 400m

800m 1500m 3000m

ResultsPre-Junior Boys10th June 2017

75m Hurdles Hurdles (2) 100m



Name No. Time (0.00) Herts National Entry Position Finalists
O Myatt 19 14.53    4 4
H Smith 25 13.09    2 2
A.Patel 45 15.50    5 5
O.Habibi 47 13.12    3 3
A.Tennant-Wareham 147 12.88    1 1

  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner

4 1 A.Tennant-Wareham 147 12.88    1 1 A.Tennant-Wareham 12.88
5 2 H Smith 25 13.09    2 2 H Smith 13.09
3 3 O.Habibi 47 13.12    3 3 O.Habibi 13.12
6 4 O Myatt 19 14.53    4 4 O Myatt 14.53
2 5 A.Patel 45 15.50    5 5 A.Patel 15.50

Herts 12.00 7 TBC   TBC 6
National 1 TBC   TBC 7
Entry 8 TBC   TBC 8

Races

Heat 1

Heat 2

75m 

Hurdles 

Final

Pre-

Junior 

Boys
Records

75m 

Hurdles
Heat 3

Heat 4

75m Hurdles Final



Name No. Time (0.00) Herts National Entry Position Finalists
K Di Fillippo 8 13.52    2 6
J Houslin 11 13.51    1 5
J Pinnington 12 13.98    4 9
P Latrell 13 14.13    5 11
W Andiyapan 25 14.35    6 12
D Bolam 32 13.87    3 8

  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner

R.Kwon 41 13.04    2 2
I Thayil 42 13.21    3 3
K Pinnock 53 12.97    1 1
H Shaw 125 13.53    5 7
J Chiwele 132 14.10    6 10
L.Henry 141 13.48    4 4

  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner

4 1 K Pinnock 53 12.65    1 1 K Pinnock 12.65
5 2 R.Kwon 41 12.84    2 2 R.Kwon 12.84
3 3 I Thayil 42 12.98    3 3 I Thayil 12.98
6 7 L.Henry 141 13.40    7 4 D Bolam 13.35
2 8 J Houslin 11 13.41    8 5 H Shaw 13.35

Herts 12.30 7 6 K Di Fillippo 8 13.38    6 6 K Di Fillippo 13.38
National 1 5 H Shaw 125 13.35    5 7 L.Henry 13.40
Entry 8 4 D Bolam 32 13.35    4 8 J Houslin 13.41

100m

100m 

Final

Pre-

Junior 

Boys

100m Final

Records

Heat 4

Heat 3

Heat 2

Heat 1

Races



Name No. Time (0.00) Herts National Entry Position Finalists
J Houslin 11 26.50    1 1
A Mancey 12 27.80    4 4
A Middleton 28 30.60    7 7
R.Kwon 41 27.10    2 2
C Richards 46 27.60    3 3
E. Brown 60 28.80    5 5
K.Birkett 160 30.20    6 6

  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner

4 1 J Houslin 11 26.50    1 1 J Houslin 26.50
5 2 R.Kwon 41 27.10    2 2 R.Kwon 27.10
3 3 C Richards 46 27.60    3 3 C Richards 27.60
6 4 A Mancey 12 27.80    4 4 A Mancey 27.80
2 5 E. Brown 60 28.80    5 5 E. Brown 28.80

Herts 25.50 7 6 K.Birkett 160 30.20    6 6 K.Birkett 30.20
National 1 7 A Middleton 28 30.60    7 7 A Middleton 30.60
Entry 8 TBC   TBC 8

Races

Heat 1

Heat 2

Heat 3

Heat 4

200m Final

200m 

Final

Pre-

Junior 

Boys
Records

200m



Name No. Time (0:00.0) Herts National Entry Position
A Shepherd 11 02:48.3    15
T Gaunce 12 02:22.8    1
P Zentai 19 02:38.1    7
H Peterson 23 02:42.8    10
K Kiare 26 02:27.9    3
B.Roberts 41 02:46.3    13
Z Miller 42 02:24.4    2
M.Nissim 45 02:29.4    5
L Hayes 46 02:39.4    8
C Bullock 52 02:44.4    11
L.Ambler 66 02:41.6    9
C Shepherd 111 02:47.0    14
O Myatt 119 02:45.9    12
E Johnson 125 02:28.0    4
G Greenway 152 02:31.9    6

  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner

1 T Gaunce 12 02:22.8    
2 Z Miller 42 02:24.4    
3 K Kiare 26 02:27.9    
4 E Johnson 125 02:28.0    
5 M.Nissim 45 02:29.4    
6 G Greenway 152 02:31.9    
7 P Zentai 19 02:38.1    
8 L Hayes 46 02:39.4    
9 L.Ambler 66 02:41.6    

Herts 02:21.5 10 H Peterson 23 02:42.8    
National 11 C Bullock 52 02:44.4    
Entry 12 O Myatt 119 02:45.9    

Pre-

Junior 

Boys
Records

Final

800m

800m

Races

Final



Name No. Time (0:00.0) Herts National Entry Position
F.Bateson 5 05:25.9    12
S Byrne 11 05:58.5    16
J McLeod 19 05:37.9    14
V Clark 25 05:25.7    11
C Dagger 26 05:03.3    2
N Dowling 28 06:17.8    18
Z Segal 31 05:16.0    7
M Winfield 34 05:09.4    4
A Grimes 35 05:10.9    5
S.Greenstein 45 05:07.2    3
B Humphrey 46 05:21.8    10
G Greenway 52 05:19.4    8
E.Rigarlsford 60 05:15.3    6
D Prior 65 05:34.4    13
E Primmett 96 04:57.3    1
S Perris 111 05:44.8    15
F Rigby 119 06:02.8    17
L Matharu 126 05:21.1    9

  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner

1 E Primmett 96 04:57.3    
2 C Dagger 26 05:03.3    
3 S.Greenstein 45 05:07.2    
4 M Winfield 34 05:09.4    
5 A Grimes 35 05:10.9    
6 E.Rigarlsford 60 05:15.3    
7 Z Segal 31 05:16.0    
8 G Greenway 52 05:19.4    
9 L Matharu 126 05:21.1    

Herts 04:43.7 10 B Humphrey 46 05:21.8    
National 11 V Clark 25 05:25.7    
Entry 12 F.Bateson 5 05:25.9    

Pre-

Junior 

Boys

1500m

Final

Records

Final

Races

1500m



Name No. Distance (m.cm) Herts National Entry Position
J.Lee 15 4.59  1
H Shaw 25 4.29  5
T Gabriel-Ojo 26 4.24  7
K.Farrell 45 4.55  3
C Richards 46 4.57  2
O.Habibi 47 3.59  10
T Cross 49 3.85  9
E. Brown 60 4.25  6
L.Henry 141 4.42  4
B Mingo 165 4.22  8

 No Jumper
 No Jumper
 No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper

1 J.Lee 15 4.59  
2 C Richards 46 4.57  
3 K.Farrell 45 4.55  
4 L.Henry 141 4.42  
5 H Shaw 25 4.29  
6 E. Brown 60 4.25  
7 T Gabriel-Ojo 26 4.24  
8 B Mingo 165 4.22  
9 T Cross 49 3.85  

Herts 5.15 10 O.Habibi 47 3.59  
National 11   
Entry 12   

Races

Final

Records

Long Jump

Pre-

Junior 

Boys

Long 

Jump

Final



Name No. Height (m.cm) Herts National Entry Position
D Ward 25 1.30  2
B Mingo 65 1.35  1

 No Jumper
 No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper

No Jumper
1 B Mingo 65 1.35
2 D Ward 25 1.30
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

Herts 1.52 10
National 11
Entry 12

Races

Final

Final

High Jump

Records

Pre-

Junior 

Boys

High 

Jump



Name No. Height (m.cm) Herts National Entry Position
J Mcleod 19 1.60 NEW 1

   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper

1 J Mcleod 19 1.60 NEW
2    
3    
4    
5    
6    
7    
8    
9    

Herts 10    
National 11    
Entry 12    

Pole 

Vault

Races

Final

Pole Vault

Records

Pre-

Junior 

Boys

Final



Name No. Distance (m.cm) Herts National Entry Position
A Mancey 12 9.23  1
G Ivory 19 7.90  5
O Phillips 25 7.25  6
H.Scrowther 47 8.41  3
K Seymour 49 8.66  2
A.Tennant-Wareham 147 8.21  4

   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower

1 A Mancey 12 9.23
2 K Seymour 49 8.66
3 H.Scrowther 47 8.41
4 A.Tennant-Wareham 147 8.21
5 G Ivory 19 7.90
6 O Phillips 25 7.25
7
8
9

Herts 10.65 10
National 11
Entry 12

Shot 

Put

Races

Final

Shot Put

Records

Pre-

Junior 

Boys

Final



Name No. Distance (m.cm) Herts National Entry Position
B Collinson 25 22.34  1
M Marven 34 20.37  2
T.Pereira-Garcez 47 19.18  3

   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower

1 B Collinson 25 22.34  
2 M Marven 34 20.37  
3 T.Pereira-Garcez 47 19.18  
4   
5   
6   
7   
8   
9   

Herts 32.20 10   
National 11   
Entry 12   

Discus

Races

Final

Discus

Records

Pre-

Junior 

Boys

Final



Name No. Distance (m.cm) Herts National Entry Position
K Di Fillippo 8 28.61  1
L Penfold 25 14.23  7
K Wyatt 28 21.30  5
G.Smith 47 22.47  4
T Harrison 52 26.59  2
S Trott 79 22.55  3
D Williams 125 18.54  6

   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower

1 K Di Fillippo 8 28.61
2 T Harrison 52 26.59
3 S Trott 79 22.55
4 G.Smith 47 22.47
5 K Wyatt 28 21.30
6 D Williams 125 18.54
7 L Penfold 25 14.23
8
9

Herts 34.75 10
National 11
Entry 12

Javelin

Races

Final

Javelin

Records

Pre-

Junior 

Boys

Final



Position Name Time Position Name Time Position Name Time

1 J.Evans 11.90 1 1 T.Wild 11.37

2 K Alland 12.50 2 2 F Hunter 11.64

3 M Pancho 12.60 3 3 J Horleston 11.71

4 C.Proctor 12.70 4 4 E Fatimehin 11.84

5 C Stern 12.90 5 5 D Emiloju 12.15

6 E Peacock 13.20 6 6 O Mazeed 12.32

7 T Gower 13.30 7 7 N Savva 12.34

8 G.Harrison 14.10 8 8 D.Sarkodie 12.36

Position Name Time Position Name Time Position Name Time

1 T.Wild 23.11 1 D Onochie-Williams 38.00 1

2 T Gerard 23.53 2 A.Price 40.14 2

3 J.Mullholland 24.11 3 D.Fielding 40.62 3

4 D.Kessi 24.20 4 B.Freckleton 40.71 4

5 A Hayes 24.55 5 L Rees 41.22 5

6 T Byrne 25.05 6 O.Owen 41.85 6

7 7 J Kenner 42.34 7

8 8 B.Ramnauth 42.86 8

Position Name Time Position Name Time Position Name Time

1 T Cooper 02:13.0 1 A Harris 04:24.5 1

2 A.Jolly 02:14.5 2 A Serag 04:25.4 2

3 J Dickinson 02:15.1 3 C Wollett 04:25.9 3

4 F.Alexander 02:16.5 4 C Nicolson 04:26.7 4

5 T Hughes 02:17.0 5 B Hunter 04:34.6 5

6 M Harris 02:18.9 6 A Ladbrooke 04:35.3 6

7 D Gill 02:23.9 7 B Sloan 04:42.9 7

8 8 J Gallego 04:44.8 8

Position Name Time Position Name Distance Position Name Distance

1 1 T Gerard 5.98 1 D Onochie Williams 12.20

2 2 F Hunter 5.80 2 A.Price 10.90

3 3 D.Fielding 5.60 3 A.Kirk 10.88

4 4 E.Fernandes 5.53 4 T Byrne 10.72

5 5 J Norwood 5.44 5 J Gardner 10.69

6 6 E Fatimehin 5.40 6 A.Rawes-Tadei 10.32

7 7 A Carberry 4.98 7

8 8 J Glynne 4.97 8

Position Name Height Position Name Height Position Name Distance

1 T Oni 1.72 1 J.Rugg 3.20 1 C Cavalli-Warby 12.36

2 A Kirk 1.60 2 B Breen 3.10 2 A Amole 11.42

3 R.Patel 1.60 3 J.Cohen 2.80 3 B.Fox 11.11

4 J Wilson 1.60 4 W.Ashton 2.60 4 Y A-Gurair 10.47

5 J Renton 1.60 5 D Jackson 2.50 5 M.Cohen 10.44

6 G.Harrison 1.60 6 W.Gallow 2.50 6 Z.Francis 10.25

7 S Brookes 1.55 7 J Woodmore 2.20 7 J.Jesudoss 10.11

8 C Rice 1.50 8 J.Broadis 2.10 8 H Welch 9.98

Position Name Distance Position Name Distance Position Name Distance

1 K Tunstall 36.43 1 J.Rugg 40.94 1 C Cavalli-Warby 37.67

2 O.Webb 35.96 2 K Alland 40.01 2 L.Shinn 36.82

3 D.Ward 33.73 3 B.Hocking 39.16 3 A.Rey 31.21

4 J Ehigiator 31.52 4 Y A-Gurair 36.67 4 J.Adams 3.29

5 T Layock 30.87 5 L Geard 32.93 5

6 R.Holden 28.75 6 J McCarthy 31.93 6

7 J Dear 28.63 7 T Cadenhead 30.72 7

8 M.Allen 27.18 8 D Baylis 30.57 8

ResultsJunior Boys10th June 2017

80m Hurdles Hurdles (2) 100m

200m 300m 400m

800m 1500m 3000m

Discus Javelin Hammer

Steeplechase Long Jump Triple Jump

High Jump Pole Vault Shot Put



Name No. Time (0.00) Herts National Entry Position Finalists
M Pancho 8 12.50    1 2
C.Proctor 15 13.10    3 6
K Alland 26 12.70    2 3
E Peacock 31 13.20    4 7
N Kallinga 33 14.10    7 12
E.Johnstone 41 14.60    8 14
A.Rawes-Tadei 45 13.70    6 10
T Gower 79 13.40    5 8
J.Evans 47 12.00    1 1
O Skinner 65 14.50    6 13
C Stern 95 13.00    3 5
J.Blundell 141 13.60    4 9
A.O'Reilly 145 13.90    5 11
G.Harrison 147 12.70    2 4

No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner

4 1 J.Evans 47 11.90   YES 1 1 J.Evans 11.90
5 3 M Pancho 8 12.60    3 2 K Alland 12.50
3 2 K Alland 26 12.50    2 3 M Pancho 12.60
6 8 G.Harrison 147 14.10    8 4 C.Proctor 12.70
2 5 C Stern 95 12.90    5 5 C Stern 12.90

Herts 11.50 7 4 C.Proctor 15 12.70    4 6 E Peacock 13.20
National 11.60 1 6 E Peacock 31 13.20    6 7 T Gower 13.30
Entry 12.00 8 7 T Gower 79 13.30    7 8 G.Harrison 14.10

80m 

Hurdles 

Final

Junior 

BoysRecords

80m 

Hurdles
Heat 3

Heat 4

80m Hurdles Final

Races

Heat 1

Heat 2



Name No. Time (0.00) Herts National Entry Position Finalists
L Mvula 11 12.35    6 9
D.Sarkodie 16 12.22    5 7
C Watts 19 12.52    7 11
J Horleston 22 11.55   YES 2 3
D Emiloju 25 11.90    3 5
N Savva 26 12.18    4 6
E Fatimehin 29 11.46   YES 1 1

No Runner No Runner
A Carberry 35 13.22    7 14
E.Fernandes 41 12.63    6 13
R Goldsmith 53 12.39    4 10
T.Wild 80 11.54   YES 1 2
O Mazeed 84 12.23    3 8
F Hunter 96 11.67   YES 2 4
S James 135 12.62    5 12

No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner

4 4 E Fatimehin 29 11.84    4 1 T.Wild 11.37
5 1 T.Wild 80 11.37  YES YES 1 2 F Hunter 11.64
3 3 J Horleston 22 11.71    3 3 J Horleston 11.71
6 2 F Hunter 96 11.64   YES 2 4 E Fatimehin 11.84
2 5 D Emiloju 25 12.15    5 5 D Emiloju 12.15

Herts 11.10 7 7 N Savva 26 12.34    7 6 O Mazeed 12.32
National 11.40 1 8 D.Sarkodie 16 12.36    8 7 N Savva 12.34
Entry 11.70 8 6 O Mazeed 84 12.32    6 8 D.Sarkodie 12.36

Records

Heat 4

Heat 3

Heat 2

Heat 1

Races

100m

100m 

Final

Junior 

Boys

100m Final



Name No. Time (0.00) Herts National Entry Position Finalists
C Jenkins 8 25.30    3 8
J Norwood 12 25.60    4 11
J.Mullholland 15 24.30    1 3
C Watts 19 26.00    6 15
C Hugh-Sparrow 25 25.10    2 7
A Ridout 26 25.60    4 11
J Gardner 35 26.30    7 16

No Runner No Runner
D.Kessi 47 24.50    2 4
A Hayes 48 24.60    3 5
K Lewinton 51 26.30    6 16
T Byrne 52 24.80    4 6
G.Cutler 60 27.90    7 20
A.Pickard 69 25.80    5 14
T.Wild 80 23.30 NEW  YES 1 1
J Samarasinghe 111 29.10    8 21
D.Haque 41 25.60    4 11
R Sayer 65 26.50    5 18
T Gerard 79 23.90   YES 1 2
H Beck 82 26.50    5 18
S Brookes 84 25.30    2 8
K.Adagun 147 25.30    2 8
J.Madden 160 29.60    7 22

No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner

4 1 T.Wild 80 23.11 NEW YES YES 1 1 T.Wild 23.11
5 2 T Gerard 79 23.53   YES 2 2 T Gerard 23.53
3 3 J.Mullholland 15 24.11    3 3 J.Mullholland 24.11
6 4 D.Kessi 47 24.20    4 4 D.Kessi 24.20
2 5 A Hayes 48 24.55    5 5 A Hayes 24.55

Herts 23.40 7 6 T Byrne 52 25.05    6 6 T Byrne 25.05
National 23.30 1 TBC TBC 7
Entry 24.00 8 TBC TBC 8

Heat 3

Heat 4

200m Final

200m 

Final

Junior 

BoysRecords

200m

Races

Heat 1

Heat 2



Name No. Time (0.00) Herts National Entry Position Finalists
D Onochie-Williams 19 38.10    1 1
D.Fielding 7 39.30    2 2
L Rees 25 40.10    4 4
V.Dulabh 45 41.60    5 9
A.Price 47 39.70    3 3

No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner

B.Freckleton 41 40.30    2 6
J Kenner 52 40.70    4 8
C Rice 65 42.00    5 10
O.Owen 147 40.10    1 5
B.Ramnauth 247 40.40    3 7

No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner

4 1 D Onochie-Williams 19 38.00    1 1 D Onochie-Williams 38.00
5 3 D.Fielding 7 40.62    3 2 A.Price 40.14
3 2 A.Price 47 40.14    2 3 D.Fielding 40.62
6 5 L Rees 25 41.22    5 4 B.Freckleton 40.71
2 6 O.Owen 147 41.85    6 5 L Rees 41.22

Herts 35.60 7 4 B.Freckleton 41 40.71    4 6 O.Owen 41.85
National 36.80 1 8 B.Ramnauth 247 42.86    8 7 J Kenner 42.34
Entry 38.00 8 7 J Kenner 52 42.34    7 8 B.Ramnauth 42.86

300m 

Final

Junior 

BoysRecords

300m
Heat 3

Heat 4

300m Final

Races

Heat 1

Heat 2



Name No. Time (0:00.0) Herts National Entry Position Finalists
F.Alexander 7 02:21.0    4 5
E Starkey 12 02:36.2    8 17
J Dickinson 13 02:17.3    2 2
A.Jolly 15 02:16.1    1 1
D.Smith 16 02:25.5    6 10
T Hughes 25 02:20.4    3 4
A.Garcia 27 02:25.6    7 11
D Gill 34 02:23.9    5 8

No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner

E.Brimmer 36 02:35.6    9 16
G.Bayley 41 02:21.3    2 6
T Cooper 46 02:18.9    1 3
E Zapico 71 02:30.3    8 15
S Lee 79 02:24.4    4 9
M Harris 87 02:22.9    3 7
W.Davenport-Jones 107 02:29.1    6 13
W Hughes 125 02:29.8    7 14
S Scott 134 02:27.9    5 12

No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner

2 A.Jolly 15 02:14.5    2 1 T Cooper 02:13.0
3 J Dickinson 13 02:15.1    3 2 A.Jolly 02:14.5
1 T Cooper 46 02:13.0    1 3 J Dickinson 02:15.1
5 T Hughes 25 02:17.0    5 4 F.Alexander 02:16.5
4 F.Alexander 7 02:16.5    4 5 T Hughes 02:17.0

TBC G.Bayley 41 TBC 6 M Harris 02:18.9
6 M Harris 87 02:18.9    6 7 D Gill 02:23.9
7 D Gill 34 02:23.9    7 8

TBC TBC 9
Herts 02:04.7 TBC TBC 10
National 02:02.0 TBC TBC 11
Entry 02:05.0 TBC TBC 12

800m Final

800m 

Final

Junior 

Boys
Records

Heat 2

800m

Races

Heat 1



Name No. Time (0:00.0) Herts National Entry Position
S.Sloan 7 04:46.6    11
L Tuckley 11 05:21.1    24
F Watson 19 04:45.9    9
S Burnell 23 05:20.3    23
B Hunter 26 04:34.6    5
L Stubbs 31 04:46.2    10
L Clark 32 04:56.7    16
T.Durrant 36 05:16.0    22
J.Allison 41 04:58.2    18
M Broner 42 04:48.6    14
A Serag 48 04:25.4    2
C Nicolson 51 04:26.7    4
R.Quigley 60 04:47.9    13
B Sloan 62 04:42.9    7
A Ladbrooke 262 04:35.3    6
J Gallego 68 04:44.8    8
J Chamberlain 79 04:58.5    19
J.Barnes 80 04:56.9    17
C Wollett 126 04:25.9    3
A Harris 131 04:24.5    1
J.Bailey 136 04:50.2    15
L.Finnegan 141 05:01.3    20
S Hicks 146 05:02.5    21
F.Truman-Williams 236 04:47.2    12

No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner

1 A Harris 131 04:24.5    
2 A Serag 48 04:25.4    
3 C Wollett 126 04:25.9    
4 C Nicolson 51 04:26.7    
5 B Hunter 26 04:34.6    
6 A Ladbrooke 262 04:35.3    
7 B Sloan 62 04:42.9    
8 J Gallego 68 04:44.8    
9 F Watson 19 04:45.9    

Herts 04:16.5 10 L Stubbs 31 04:46.2    
National 04:13.0 11 S.Sloan 7 04:46.6    
Entry 04:22.0 12 F.Truman-Williams 236 04:47.2    

Races

1500m

Junior 

Boys

1500m

Final

Records

Final



Name No. Distance (m.cm) Herts National Entry Position
D.Fielding 7 5.60    3
S Maguire 8 4.78    9
J Norwood 12 5.44    5
D.Sarkodie 16 4.66    11
J Glynne 26 4.97    8
E Fatimehin 29 5.40    6
A Carberry 35 4.98    7
E.Fernandes 41 5.53    4
A.Pickard 69 4.69    10
T Gerard 79 5.98  YES YES 1
F Hunter 96 5.80   YES 2
J Hurrell 53 4.55    12

   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper

1 T Gerard 79 5.98  YES YES
2 F Hunter 96 5.80   YES
3 D.Fielding 7 5.60    
4 E.Fernandes 41 5.53    
5 J Norwood 12 5.44    
6 E Fatimehin 29 5.40    
7 A Carberry 35 4.98    
8 J Glynne 26 4.97    
9 S Maguire 8 4.78    

Herts 6.20 10 A.Pickard 69 4.69    
National 5.95 11 D.Sarkodie 16 4.66    
Entry 5.75 12 J Hurrell 53 4.55    

Final

Races

Final

Records

Long Jump

Long 

Jump

Junior 

Boys



Name No. Distance (m.cm) Herts National Entry Position
D Onochie Williams 19 12.20   YES 1
J Gardner 35 10.69    5
A.Rawes-Tadei 45 10.32    6
A.Price 47 10.90    2
T Byrne 52 10.72    4
A.Kirk 147 10.88    3

   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper

1 D Onochie Williams 19 12.20   YES
2 A.Price 47 10.90    
3 A.Kirk 147 10.88    
4 T Byrne 52 10.72    
5 J Gardner 35 10.69    
6 A.Rawes-Tadei 45 10.32    
7
8
9

Herts 12.75 10
National 12.40 11
Entry 12.00 12

Records

Triple Jump

Junior 

Boys

Final

Triple 

Jump

Races

Final



Name No. Height (m.cm) Herts National Entry Position
T Oni 6 1.72    1
J Wilson 33 1.60    4=
E Max 34 1.50    9
L Greenway 35 1.35    13
D.Haque 41 1.45    10=
J Renton 42 1.60    4==
R.Patel 45 1.60    3
G.Harrison 47 1.60    4===
B Sloan 62 1.45    10==
C Rice 65 1.50    8
S Brookes 84 1.55    7
O.Owen 147 1.45    10===
A Kirk 247 1.60    2

   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper

1 T Oni 6 1.72    
2 A Kirk 247 1.60    
3 R.Patel 45 1.60    

4= J Wilson 33 1.60    
4== J Renton 42 1.60    

4=== G.Harrison 47 1.60    
7 S Brookes 84 1.55    
8 C Rice 65 1.50    
9 E Max 34 1.50    

Herts 1.82 10= D.Haque 41 1.45    
National 1.78 10== B Sloan 62 1.45    
Entry 1.72 10===O.Owen 147 1.45    

Final

High Jump

Records

Junior 

Boys

High 

Jump

Races

Final



Name No. Height (m.cm) Herts National Entry Position
W.Ashton 15 2.60    4
J Woodmore 32 2.20    7
J.Rugg 41 3.20   YES 1
J.Cohen 45 2.80    3
D Jackson 46 2.50    5
B Breen 52 3.10   YES 2
W.Gallow 141 2.50    6
J.Broadis 145 2.10    8

   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper

1 J.Rugg 41 3.20   YES
2 B Breen 52 3.10   YES
3 J.Cohen 45 2.80    
4 W.Ashton 15 2.60    
5 D Jackson 46 2.50    
6 W.Gallow 141 2.50    
7 J Woodmore 32 2.20    
8 J.Broadis 145 2.10    
9

Herts 3.42 10
National 3.35 11
Entry 3.05 12

Final

Pole 

Vault

Races

Final

Pole Vault

Records

Junior 

Boys



Name No. Distance (m.cm) Herts National Entry Position
B Emminss 12 9.84    11
J.Jesudoss 15 10.11    7
C Cavalli-Warby 19 12.36   YES 1
H Welch 35 9.98    8
B.Fox 45 11.11    3
J.Gilbert 47 8.55    13
K Tunstall 48 9.53    12
W Sadler 49 9.88    10
K Lewinton 51 9.91    9
A Amole 96 11.42    2
Y A-Gurair 112 10.47    4
M.Cohen 145 10.44    5
Z.Francis 245 10.25    6

   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower

1 C Cavalli-Warby 19 12.36   YES
2 A Amole 96 11.42    
3 B.Fox 45 11.11    
4 Y A-Gurair 112 10.47    
5 M.Cohen 145 10.44    
6 Z.Francis 245 10.25    
7 J.Jesudoss 15 10.11    
8 H Welch 35 9.98    
9 K Lewinton 51 9.91    

Herts 14.88 10 W Sadler 49 9.88    
National 13.30 11 B Emminss 12 9.84    
Entry 12.30 12 K Tunstall 48 9.53    

Final

Shot 

Put

Races

Final

Shot Put

Records

Junior 

Boys



Name No. Distance (m.cm) Herts National Entry Position
O.Webb 5 35.96   YES 2
J Dear 8 28.63    7
M.Allen 15 27.18    8
J Ehigiator 25 31.52    4
T Layock 26 30.87    5
J Isaacs 32 21.37    10
D.Ward 45 33.73    3
R.Holden 47 28.75    6
K Tunstall 48 36.43   YES 1
R Sayer 65 24.76    9

   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower

1 K Tunstall 48 36.43   YES
2 O.Webb 5 35.96   YES
3 D.Ward 45 33.73    
4 J Ehigiator 25 31.52    
5 T Layock 26 30.87    
6 R.Holden 47 28.75    
7 J Dear 8 28.63    
8 M.Allen 15 27.18    
9 R Sayer 65 24.76    

Herts 45.22 10 J Isaacs 32 21.37    
National 38.00 11
Entry 34.00 12

Final

Discus

Races

Final

Discus

Records

Junior 

Boys



Name No. Distance (m.cm) Herts National Entry Position
Y A-Gurair 12 36.67    4
T Cadenhead 19 30.72    7
M Williams 25 30.29    9
K Alland 26 40.01    2
J.Rugg 41 40.94    1
B.Hocking 45 39.16    3
J Ince 65 25.59    11
L Geard 79 32.93    5
D Baylis 119 30.57    8
J Hatch-King 135 25.30    12
J McCarthy 153 31.93    6
J Wotherspoon 53 27.68    10

   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower

1 J.Rugg 41 40.94    
2 K Alland 26 40.01    
3 B.Hocking 45 39.16    
4 Y A-Gurair 12 36.67    
5 L Geard 79 32.93    
6 J McCarthy 153 31.93    
7 T Cadenhead 19 30.72    
8 D Baylis 119 30.57    
9 M Williams 25 30.29    

Herts 49.32 10 J Wotherspoon 53 27.68    
National 46.00 11 J Ince 65 25.59    
Entry 43.00 12 J Hatch-King 135 25.30    

Final

Javelin

Races

Final

Javelin

Records

Junior 

Boys



Name No. Distance (m.cm) Herts National Entry Position
C Cavalli-Warby 19 37.67    1
A.Rey 45 31.21    3
L.Shinn 47 36.82    2
J.Adams 147 3.29    4

   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower

1 C Cavalli-Warby 19 37.67    
2 L.Shinn 47 36.82    
3 A.Rey 45 31.21    
4 J.Adams 147 3.29    
5
6
7
8
9

Herts 51.79 10
National 45.00 11
Entry 38.00 12

Final

Hammer

Races

Final

Hammer

Records

Junior 

Boys



Position Name Time Position Name Time Position Name Time

1 R Williams 14.46 1 B Lloyd 57.20 1 D Ogali 11.38

2 C Furley 14.56 2 F Riley 59.10 2 T Makoyawo 11.55

3 J.Aka 14.67 3 H Williams 70.90 3 B Whitehead 11.62

4 A.Petty 14.75 4 4 C.Osie 11.66

5 T Parker 15.41 5 5 O Martin 11.73

6 L Gupta 15.30 6 6 A Nwahba 11.73

7 Y.Sriskantharajah 15.81 7 7 D.St John 11.85

8 J.Roache 15.77 8 8

Position Name Time Position Name Time Position Name Time

1 S Bwalya 23.38 1 1 F.Riley 51.30

2 L Pearce 23.67 2 2 A.Zeinden 52.20

3 H Dean 23.95 3 3 B.Morris 52.40

4 H Hunter 24.02 4 4 L.Burford 52.90

5 T Vickeridge 24.07 5 5 T.Elesin 53.20

6 H.Coldicott-Stevens 24.55 6 6 C Clark 54.20

7 7 7 J Francis 55.70

8 8 8

Position Name Time Position Name Time Position Name Time

1 J.Harper 02:02.9 1 T Patrick 04:06.6 1 N Zapico 10:33.1

2 H Fulton 02:03.0 2 K Imroth 04:12.9 2

3 S Wiggins 02:03.2 3 C Keogh 04:13.1 3

4 L.Newmarch 02:04.1 4 B Winfield 04:16.9 4

5 F.Shiret 02:05.7 5 S Finco 04:22.2 5

6 J Glynn 02:09.3 6 J.Smith 04:28.8 6

7 D.Ruschkin 02:11.1 7 B Rushman 04:32.6 7

8 G Dowding 02:14.4 8 A.Stapleton 04:42.0 8

Position Name Time Position Name Distance Position Name Distance

1 E Breen 05:20.9 1 M Adebakin 6.53 1 J Woods 12.64

2 2 J Woods 6.45 2 O Martin 12.11

3 3 T.Wright 6.41 3 C.Lawrence-John 12.11

4 4 S.Scheer 6.07 4 A Gates 11.69

5 5 R Williams 6.07 5 M Hodgson 11.62

6 6 J Ireland 5.85 6 I Lasiende 11.54

7 7 J Yeboah 5.66 7

8 8 J.Roache 5.19 8

Position Name Height Position Name Height Position Name Distance

1 T.Wright 1.92 1 C Woodage 4.00 1 D.Koffi 12.14

2 C.Crowe 1.81 2 E Breen 3.80 2 O Stafford 11.55

3 J Greenway 1.71 3 Z.Dudhia 3.80 3 O.Ujam 11.05

4 J Francis 1.71 4 R Stratford 3.20 4 A Nwahba 10.98

5 J.Smith 1.66 5 5 H Bennett 10.03

6 J.Harper 1.66 6 6

7 7 7

8 8 8

Position Name Distance Position Name Distance Position Name Distance

1 A Mckee 36.12 1 R.Oyewole 48.71 1 M.Knowles 44.51

2 W.Jarvis 36.05 2 W.Jarvis 45.12 2 J.Schoeman 37.18

3 J.Johal 34.72 3 J Hirst 45.02 3 T.Wyatt 35.71

4 A.Johal 33.14 4 M Mcphearson 44.51 4 O Stafford 35.64

5 T Liddelow 24.32 5 J.Leyshon 41.29 5

6 6 B.Simpkins 38.95 6

7 7 J Boorn 38.94 7

8 8 W.Garthwaite 34.37 8

ResultsInter Boys10th June 2017

100m Hurdles 400m Hurdles 100m

200m 300m 400m

800m 1500m 3000m

Discus Javelin Hammer

Steeplechase Long Jump Triple Jump

High Jump Pole Vault Shot Put



Name No. Time (0.00) Herts National Entry Position Finalists
L Gupta 12 15.80    4 6
C Furley 31 14.50    2 2
A.Petty 41 14.90    3 4
R Williams 42 14.49    1 1
Y.Sriskantharajah 45 15.80    4 7

No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner

T Parker 19 15.00    2 5
J.Aka 47 14.80    1 3
K Kerr 68 19.20    4 9
J.Roache 69 17.40    3 8

No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner

4 1 R Williams 42 14.46    1 1 R Williams 14.46
5 2 C Furley 31 14.56    2 2 C Furley 14.56
3 3 J.Aka 47 14.67    3 3 J.Aka 14.67
6 4 A.Petty 41 14.75    4 4 A.Petty 14.75
2 6 T Parker 19 15.41    6 5 L Gupta 15.30

Herts 13.40 7 5 L Gupta 12 15.30    5 6 T Parker 15.41
National 13.50 1 8 Y.Sriskantharajah 45 15.81    8 7 J.Roache 15.77
Entry 14.00 8 7 J.Roache 69 15.77    7 8 Y.Sriskantharajah 15.81

100m 

Hurdles 

Final

Inter 

BoysRecords

100m 

Hurdles
Heat 3

Heat 4

100m Hurdles Final

Races

Heat 1

Heat 2



Name No. Time (0.00) Herts National Entry Position
H Williams 42 70.90    3
F Riley 147 59.10    2
B Lloyd 41 57.20   YES 1

No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner

1 B Lloyd 41 57.20   YES
2 F Riley 147 59.10    
3 H Williams 42 70.90    
4    
5    
6    
7    
8    
9    

Herts 55.90 10    
National 56.20 11    
Entry 58.00 12    

Inter 

BoysRecords

Final

400m 

Hurdles

400m 

Hurdles

Races

Final



Name No. Time (0.00) Herts National Entry Position Finalists
C.Osie 3 11.71    5 7
O Martin 10 11.70    4 6
T Makoyawo 11 11.45    1 2
B Whitehead 12 11.69    3 5
A Nwahba 95 11.60    2 3

No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner

D Ogali 32 11.43    1 1
M Oni-Williams 71 11.91    5 10
D.St John 83 11.68    2 4
S Bwalya 84 11.77    3 8
M.Patterson 105 11.81    4 9

No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner

4 1 D Ogali 32 11.38    1 1 D Ogali 11.38
5 2 T Makoyawo 11 11.55    2 2 T Makoyawo 11.55
3 6 A Nwahba 95 11.73    6 3 B Whitehead 11.62
6 7 D.St John 83 11.85    7 4 C.Osie 11.66
2 3 B Whitehead 12 11.62    3 5 O Martin 11.73

Herts 10.80 7 5 O Martin 10 11.73    5 6 A Nwahba 11.73
National 11.00 1 4 C.Osie 3 11.66    4 7 D.St John 11.85
Entry 11.20 8 TBC S Bwalya 84 TBC 8

Records

Heat 4

Heat 3

Heat 2

Heat 1

Races

100m

100m 

Final

Inter 

Boys

100m Final



Name No. Time (0.00) Herts National Entry Position Finalists
N.Walmsley 5 24.40    3 9
J Field 8 25.10    7 14
J Ainsworth 26 24.40    3 9
L Pearce 28 23.60    1 4
J Ajayi-Khiran 31 24.50    5 11
H.Coldicott-Stevens 58 24.20    2 7
M Oni-Williams 71 25.00    6 13

No Runner No Runner
B.Lloyd 41 22.80    1 1
H Dean 46 23.60    4 5
S Bwalya 84 23.20    2 2
H Hunter 96 23.50    3 3
D Bannon 196 24.30    6 8
W.Garthwaite 147 24.50    7 11
T Vickeridge 83 23.70    5 6

No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner

4 TBC TBC 1 S Bwalya 23.38
5 1 S Bwalya 84 23.38    1 2 L Pearce 23.67
3 4 H Hunter 96 24.02    4 3 H Dean 23.95
6 2 L Pearce 28 23.67    2 4 H Hunter 24.02
2 3 H Dean 46 23.95    3 5 T Vickeridge 24.07

Herts 22.10 7 5 T Vickeridge 83 24.07    5 6 H.Coldicott-Stevens 24.55
National 22.20 1 6 H.Coldicott-Stevens 58 24.55    6 7
Entry 22.80 8 TBC TBC 8

200m 

Final

Inter 

BoysRecords

200m
Heat 3

Heat 4

200m Final

Races

Heat 1

Heat 2



Name No. Time (0.00) Herts National Entry Position Finalists
L.Burford 15 52.90    4 4
C Clark 25 54.20    6 6
T.Elesin 45 53.20    5 5
B.Morris 47 52.40    3 3
J Francis 51 55.70    7 7
A.Zeinden 141 52.20    2 2
F.Riley 147 51.30    1 1

No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner

4 1 F.Riley 147 51.30    1 1 F.Riley 51.30
5 2 A.Zeinden 141 52.20    2 2 A.Zeinden 52.20
3 3 B.Morris 47 52.40    3 3 B.Morris 52.40
6 4 L.Burford 15 52.90    4 4 L.Burford 52.90
2 5 T.Elesin 45 53.20    5 5 T.Elesin 53.20

Herts 49.20 7 6 C Clark 25 54.20    6 6 C Clark 54.20
National 49.50 1 7 J Francis 51 55.70    7 7 J Francis 55.70
Entry 51.10 8 TBC TBC 8

400m 

Final

Inter 

BoysRecords

400m
Heat 3

Heat 4

400m Final

Races

Heat 1

Heat 2



Name No. Time (0:00.0) Herts National Entry Position
T.Wilson 7 02:24.5    12
D.Ruschkin 17 02:11.1    7
H Fulton 19 02:03.0    2
J Glynn 32 02:09.3    6
L.Newmarch 41 02:04.1    4
G Dowding 42 02:14.4    8
J.Harper 45 02:02.9    1
J.List 58 02:16.6    9
J Donoghue 68 02:18.3    10
L Rusling 82 02:21.0    11
S Wiggins 84 02:03.2    3
F.Shiret 145 02:05.7    5

No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner

1 J.Harper 45 02:02.9    
2 H Fulton 19 02:03.0    
3 S Wiggins 84 02:03.2    
4 L.Newmarch 41 02:04.1    
5 F.Shiret 145 02:05.7    
6 J Glynn 32 02:09.3    
7 D.Ruschkin 17 02:11.1    
8 G Dowding 42 02:14.4    
9 J.List 58 02:16.6    

Herts 01:54.6 10 J Donoghue 68 02:18.3    
National 01:56.0 11 L Rusling 82 02:21.0    
Entry 01:58.0 12 T.Wilson 7 02:24.5    

Inter 

BoysRecords

Final

800m

800m

Races

Final



Name No. Time (0:00.0) Herts National Entry Position
C Keogh 8 04:13.1    3
J.Smith 17 04:28.8    6
K Imroth 19 04:12.9    2
S Finco 25 04:22.2    5
C Clark 32 05:00.0    9
B Winfield 34 04:16.9    4
A.Stapleton 41 04:42.0    8
T Patrick 42 04:06.6   YES 1
B Rushman 62 04:32.6    7

No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner

1 T Patrick 42 04:06.6   YES
2 K Imroth 19 04:12.9    
3 C Keogh 8 04:13.1    
4 B Winfield 34 04:16.9    
5 S Finco 25 04:22.2    
6 J.Smith 17 04:28.8    
7 B Rushman 62 04:32.6    
8 A.Stapleton 41 04:42.0    
9 C Clark 32 05:00.0    

Herts 04:00.7 10    
National 04:03.0 11    
Entry 04:07.0 12    

Races

1500m

Inter 

Boys

1500m

Final

Records

Final



Name No. Time (0:00.0) Herts National Entry Position
N Zapico 71 10:33.1    1

No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner

1 N Zapico 71 10:33.1    
2    
3    
4    
5    
6    
7    
8    
9    

Herts 08:51.0 10    
National 08:50.0 11    
Entry 08:59.0 12    

Records

3000m

Inter 

Boys

Final

3000m

Races

Final



Name No. Time (0:00.0) Herts National Entry Position
E Breen 52 05:20.9    1

No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner

1 E Breen 52 05:20.9    
2    
3    
4    
5    
6    
7    
8    
9    

Herts 04:24.5 10    
National 04:30.0 11    
Entry 04:36.0 12    

Records

Steeplechase

Inter 

Boys

Final

Steeplechase

Races

Final



Name No. Distance (m.cm) Herts National Entry Position
J Yeboah 8 5.66    7
J Woods 12 6.45   YES 2
J Ireland 25 5.85    6
M Adebakin 34 6.53   YES 1
S.Scheer 41 6.07    4
R Williams 42 6.07    5
J.Roache 69 5.19    8
T.Wright 83 6.41   YES 3

   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper

1 M Adebakin 34 6.53   YES
2 J Woods 12 6.45   YES
3 T.Wright 83 6.41   YES
4 S.Scheer 41 6.07    
5 R Williams 42 6.07    
6 J Ireland 25 5.85    
7 J Yeboah 8 5.66    
8 J.Roache 69 5.19    
9

Herts 6.97 10
National 6.60 11
Entry 6.40 12

Final

Races

Final

Records

Long Jump

Long 

Jump

Inter 

Boys



Name No. Distance (m.cm) Herts National Entry Position
O Martin 10 12.11    2
J Woods 12 12.64    1
A Gates 25 11.69    4
M Hodgson 42 11.62    5
C.Lawrence-John 58 12.11    3
I Lasiende 47 11.54    6

   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper

1 J Woods 12 12.64    
2 O Martin 10 12.11    
3 C.Lawrence-John 58 12.11    
4 A Gates 25 11.69    
5 M Hodgson 42 11.62    
6 I Lasiende 47 11.54    
7
8
9

Herts 14.21 10
National 13.70 11
Entry 13.20 12

Records

Triple Jump

Inter 

Boys

Final

Triple 

Jump

Races

Final



Name No. Height (m.cm) Herts National Entry Position
J.Smith 3 1.66    5
J Greenway 35 1.71    3
J.Harper 45 1.66    6
C.Crowe 47 1.81    2
J Francis 51 1.71    4
T.Wright 83 1.92    1

   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper

1 T.Wright 83 1.92    
2 C.Crowe 47 1.81    
3 J Greenway 35 1.71    
4 J Francis 51 1.71    
5 J.Smith 3 1.66    
6 J.Harper 45 1.66    
7
8
9

Herts 2.00 10
National 1.98 11
Entry 1.92 12

Final

High Jump

Records

Inter 

Boys

High 

Jump

Races

Final



Name No. Height (m.cm) Herts National Entry Position
C Woodage 1 4.00   YES 1
R Stratford 31 3.20    4
S Parton 34    No Jumper
H Williams 42    No Jumper
Z.Dudhia 45 3.80    3
D.Baines 47    No Jumper
E Breen 52 3.80    2

   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper

1 C Woodage 1 4.00   YES
2 E Breen 52 3.80    
3 Z.Dudhia 45 3.80    
4 R Stratford 31 3.20    
5
6
7
8
9

Herts 4.40 10
National 4.20 11
Entry 3.90 12

Final

Pole 

Vault

Races

Final

Pole Vault

Records

Inter 

Boys



Name No. Distance (m.cm) Herts National Entry Position
O Stafford 28 11.55    2
D.Koffi 47 12.14    1
O.Ujam 80 11.05    3
A Nwahba 95 10.98    4
H Bennett 147 10.03    5

   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower

1 D.Koffi 47 12.14    
2 O Stafford 28 11.55    
3 O.Ujam 80 11.05    
4 A Nwahba 95 10.98    
5 H Bennett 147 10.03    
6
7
8
9

Herts 16.22 10
National 14.20 11
Entry 13.20 12

Final

Shot 

Put

Races

Final

Shot Put

Records

Inter 

Boys



Name No. Distance (m.cm) Herts National Entry Position
A Mckee 31 36.12    1
W.Jarvis 36 36.05    2
T Liddelow 42 24.32    5
A.Johal 47 33.14    4
J.Johal 147 34.72    3

   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower

1 A Mckee 31 36.12    
2 W.Jarvis 36 36.05    
3 J.Johal 147 34.72    
4 A.Johal 47 33.14    
5 T Liddelow 42 24.32    
6
7
8
9

Herts 50.60 10
National 44.00 11
Entry 41.00 12

Final

Discus

Races

Final

Discus

Records

Inter 

Boys



Name No. Distance (m.cm) Herts National Entry Position
J.Leyshon 3 41.29    5
M Mcphearson 12 44.51    4
W.Jarvis 36 45.12    2
J Boorn 42 38.94    7
R.Oyewole 45 48.71    1
B.Simpkins 47 38.95    6
J Hirst 52 45.02    3
J.List 58 30.26    10
G.Fishpool 80 33.73    9
W.Garthwaite 147 34.37    8

   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower

1 R.Oyewole 45 48.71    
2 W.Jarvis 36 45.12    
3 J Hirst 52 45.02    
4 M Mcphearson 12 44.51    
5 J.Leyshon 3 41.29    
6 B.Simpkins 47 38.95    
7 J Boorn 42 38.94    
8 W.Garthwaite 147 34.37    
9 G.Fishpool 80 33.73    

Herts 57.06 10 J.List 58 30.26    
National 54.00 11
Entry 52.00 12

Final

Javelin

Races

Final

Javelin

Records

Inter 

Boys



Name No. Distance (m.cm) Herts National Entry Position
O Stafford 28 35.64    4
M.Knowles 47 44.51    1
T.Wyatt 147 35.71    3
J.Schoeman 247 37.18    2

   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower

1 M.Knowles 47 44.51    
2 J.Schoeman 247 37.18    
3 T.Wyatt 147 35.71    
4 O Stafford 28 35.64    
5
6
7
8
9

Herts 66.33 10
National 56.00 11
Entry 50.00 12

Final

Hammer

Races

Final

Hammer

Records

Inter 

Boys



Position Name Time Position Name Time Position Name Time

1 M Mcintosh 11.40 1 1 M Mcintosh 13.12

2 A.Brownsell 13.29 2 2 E Mayhew 13.77

3 3 3 K Williamson 14.09

4 4 4 A Bah 14.15

5 5 5 A Burchell 14.17

6 6 6 M Bryant 14.40

7 7 7 A Matthews 14.77

8 8 8

Position Name Time Position Name Time Position Name Time

1 S Gammell 27.87 1 1

2 E Mayhew 27.94 2 2

3 B Clake 28.46 3 3

4 A Burchell 28.47 4 4

5 A McLoughlin 29.11 5 5

6 J Astill 29.50 6 6

7 I Geere 30.05 7 7

8 8 8

Position Name Time Position Name Time Position Name Time

1 A.Weightman 02:30.0 1 L Tse 05:10.5 1

2 C Arnold 02:36.1 2 A Jubb 05:11.3 2

3 O Foley 02:37.7 3 M Pullan 05:26.2 3

4 S.Whitlum 02:41.4 4 S Martin 05:29.9 4

5 A Matthews 02:43.3 5 M.Brockie 05:32.4 5

6 I.Chapman 02:44.6 6 A.Raymont 05:35.2 6

7 S Jansen 02:46.1 7 G.Wood 05:38.6 7

8 E Craig 02:47.0 8 S.Bradley 05:49.1 8

Position Name Time Position Name Distance Position Name Distance

1 1 Co Kola Balogun 4.50 1

2 2 I.Chapman 4.44 2

3 3 S Gammell 4.37 3

4 4 D.Foster 4.24 4

5 5 H.Sullivan 4.21 5

6 6 I Geere 4.20 6

7 7 J Astill 4.14 7

8 8 M Sandford Smith 3.92 8

Position Name Height Position Name Height Position Name Distance

1 S.Akinfenwa 1.46 1 1 A.Paraskeva 8.83

2 L Brett 1.32 2 2 A.Clark 8.16

3 B Clarke 1.27 3 3 A Ward 7.15

4 A.Brownsell 1.22 4 4 D Garnham 5.25

5 5 5

6 6 6

7 7 7

8 8 8

Position Name Distance Position Name Distance Position Name Distance

1 A.Clark 21.86 1 E Potts-Gorgue 23.05 1

2 M.Russell 18.89 2 D Garnham 19.69 2

3 3 L Stubbs 17.48 3

4 4 4

5 5 5

6 6 6

7 7 7

8 8 8

Discus Javelin Hammer

Steeplechase Long Jump Triple Jump

High Jump Pole Vault Shot Put

200m 300m 400m

800m 1500m 3000m

ResultsPre-Junior Girls10th June 2017

70m Hurdles Hurdles (2) 100m



Name No. Time (0.00) Herts National Entry Position Finalists
A.Brownsell 5 13.29    2 2
M Mcintosh 12 11.40    1 1

  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner

4 1 M Mcintosh 12 11.40 YES   1 1 M Mcintosh 11.40
5 2 A.Brownsell 5 13.29    2 2 A.Brownsell 13.29
3 TBC   TBC 3
6 TBC   TBC 4
2 TBC   TBC 5

Herts 11.40 7 TBC   TBC 6
National 1 TBC   TBC 7
Entry 8 TBC   TBC 8

Races

Heat 1

Heat 2

70m 

Hurdles 

Final

Pre-

Junior 

Girls
Records

70m 

Hurdles
Heat 3

Heat 4

70m Hurdles Final



Name No. Time (0.00) Herts National Entry Position Finalists
A O'Keefe 8 14.80    6 11
M Mcintosh 12 12.90    1 1
E Odularu 26 15.03    8 14
I Taylor-Makepeace 32 14.82    7 12
A Burchell 33 14.00    2 5
Ca Kola Balogun 34 14.60    4 9
K.Vincent 41 14.61    5 10
A Bah 48 14.30    3 7
M Sandford Smith 46 15.20    7 15
M Bryant 52 14.20    4 6
A Matthews 56 14.50    5 8
C Spanier 59 13.96    2 3
K Williamson 65 13.97    3 4
E Mayhew 93 13.40    1 2
Co Kola Balogun 134 14.90    6 13

  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner

4 1 M Mcintosh 12 13.12    1 1 M Mcintosh 13.12
5 2 E Mayhew 93 13.77    2 2 E Mayhew 13.77
3 TBC C Spanier 59   TBC 3 K Williamson 14.09
6 3 K Williamson 65 14.09    3 4 A Bah 14.15
2 5 A Burchell 33 14.17    5 5 A Burchell 14.17

Herts 12.90 7 6 M Bryant 52 14.40    6 6 M Bryant 14.40
National 1 4 A Bah 48 14.15    4 7 A Matthews 14.77
Entry 8 7 A Matthews 56 14.77    7 8

100m

100m 

Final

Pre-

Junior 

Girls

100m Final

Records

Heat 4

Heat 3

Heat 2

Heat 1

Races



Name No. Time (0.00) Herts National Entry Position Finalists
A McLoughlin 11 29.00    3 6
S Gammell 26 27.90    1 2
D.Foster 27 29.90    4 8
K Bernard-Arnold 32 30.70    5 10
A Burchell 33 28.30    2 3
T Martin 35 30.70    5 10
L.Leung 41 33.00    7 13

  No Runner No Runner
I Warwick 46 29.90    5 8
I Geere 65 29.20    4 7
J Astill 82 28.90    3 5
E Mayhew 56 27.80    1 1
B Clake 165 28.50    2 4
D Chotai 156 31.20    6 12

  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner
  No Runner No Runner

4 2 E Mayhew 56 27.94    2 1 S Gammell 27.87
5 1 S Gammell 26 27.87    1 2 E Mayhew 27.94
3 4 A Burchell 33 28.47    4 3 B Clake 28.46
6 3 B Clake 165 28.46    3 4 A Burchell 28.47
2 6 J Astill 82 29.50    6 5 A McLoughlin 29.11

Herts 27.80 7 5 A McLoughlin 11 29.11    5 6 J Astill 29.50
National 1 7 I Geere 65 30.05    7 7 I Geere 30.05
Entry 8 TBC   TBC 8

Races

Heat 1

Heat 2

200m 

Final

Pre-

Junior 

Girls
Records

200m
Heat 3

Heat 4

200m Final



Name No. Time (0:00.0) Herts National Entry Position
I.Chapman 5 02:44.6    6
E.Scofield 7 02:59.8    12
E Craig 12 02:47.0    8
S.Whitlum 16 02:41.4    4
S Laitner 25 02:50.2    11
S Jansen 26 02:46.1    7
I Wildgoose 34 02:47.8    9
A.Weightman 41 02:30.0    1
A Matthews 56 02:43.3    5
M Carley 65 02:50.1    10
C Arnold 93 02:36.1    2
O Foley 125 02:37.7    3

  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner

1 A.Weightman 41 02:30.0    
2 C Arnold 93 02:36.1    
3 O Foley 125 02:37.7    
4 S.Whitlum 16 02:41.4    
5 A Matthews 56 02:43.3    
6 I.Chapman 5 02:44.6    
7 S Jansen 26 02:46.1    
8 E Craig 12 02:47.0    
9 I Wildgoose 34 02:47.8    

Herts 02:28.0 10 M Carley 65 02:50.1    
National 11 S Laitner 25 02:50.2    
Entry 12 E.Scofield 7 02:59.8    

800m

Races

Final

Pre-

Junior 

Girls
Records

Final

800m



Name No. Time (0:00.0) Herts National Entry Position
A Jubb 25 05:11.3    2
G.Wood 27 05:38.6    7
S.Bradley 36 05:49.1    8
L Tse 42 05:10.5    1
M.Brockie 45 05:32.4    5
M Pullan 46 05:26.2    3
A.Raymont 47 05:35.2    6
S Martin 59 05:29.9    4
L Stephens 68 06:31.6    9

  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner
  No Runner

1 L Tse 42 05:10.5    
2 A Jubb 25 05:11.3    
3 M Pullan 46 05:26.2    
4 S Martin 59 05:29.9    
5 M.Brockie 45 05:32.4    
6 A.Raymont 47 05:35.2    
7 G.Wood 27 05:38.6    
8 S.Bradley 36 05:49.1    
9 L Stephens 68 06:31.6    

Herts 04:59.8 10    
National 11    
Entry 12    

Pre-

Junior 

Girls

1500m

Final

Records

Final

Races

1500m



Name No. Distance (m.cm) Herts National Entry Position
I.Chapman 5 4.44  2
H.Sullivan 15 4.21  5
S Gammell 26 4.37  3
D.Foster 27 4.24  4
Co Kola Balogun 34 4.50  1
M Sandford Smith 46 3.92  8
I Geere 65 4.20  6
J Astill 82 4.14  7

   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper

1 Co Kola Balogun 34 4.50  
2 I.Chapman 5 4.44  
3 S Gammell 26 4.37  
4 D.Foster 27 4.24  
5 H.Sullivan 15 4.21  
6 I Geere 65 4.20  
7 J Astill 82 4.14  
8 M Sandford Smith 46 3.92  
9

Herts 4.76 10
National 11
Entry 12   

Races

Final

Records

Long Jump

Long 

Jump

Pre-

Junior 

Girls

Final



Name No. Height (m.cm) Herts National Entry Position
A.Brownsell 5 1.22  4
L Brett 35 1.32  2
B Clarke 65 1.27  3
S.Akinfenwa 66 1.46  1

 No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper

1 S.Akinfenwa 66 1.46
2 L Brett 35 1.32
3 B Clarke 65 1.27
4 A.Brownsell 5 1.22
5
6
7
8
9

Herts 1.60 10
National 11
Entry 12

Races

Final

Final

High Jump

Records

Pre-

Junior 

Girls

High 

Jump



Name No. Distance (m.cm) Herts National Entry Position
A.Clark 27 8.16  2
A.Paraskeva 45 8.83  1
D Garnham 46 5.25  4
A Ward 133 7.15  3

 No Thrower
 No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower

1 A.Paraskeva 45 8.83
2 A.Clark 27 8.16
3 A Ward 133 7.15
4 D Garnham 46 5.25
5
6
7
8
9

Herts 9.38 10
National 11
Entry 12

Shot 

Put

Races

Final

Shot Put

Records

Pre-

Junior 

Girls

Final



Name No. Distance (m.cm) Herts National Entry Position
M.Russell 5 18.89  2
A.Clark 27 21.86  1

   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower

1 A.Clark 27 21.86
2 M.Russell 5 18.89
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

Herts 26.83 10
National 11
Entry 12

Discus

Races

Final

Discus

Records

Pre-

Junior 

Girls

Final



Name No. Distance (m.cm) Herts National Entry Position
L Baxter 28    No Thrower
E Kelly 33    No Thrower
V Schelhase 35    No Thrower
D Garnham 46 19.69  2
E Potts-Gorgue 52 23.05  1
L Stubbs 59 17.48  3

 No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower

1 E Potts-Gorgue 52 23.05
2 D Garnham 46 19.69
3 L Stubbs 59 17.48
4
5
6
7
8
9

Herts 29.72 10
National 11
Entry 12

Javelin

Races

Final

Javelin

Records

Pre-

Junior 

Girls

Final



Position Name Time Position Name Time Position Name Time

1 M.Gall 11.29 1 1 I.Fafowora 12.99

2 M Jessop 11.40 2 2 S.Thomas 13.11

3 F Witheat 11.72 3 3 J.Poon 13.18

4 M.Waite 12.11 4 4 E Afari 13.42

5 Z Carroll 12.55 5 5 H McCorkidale Brown 13.50

6 J Sutherland 12.87 6 6 D Oladapo 13.71

7 C Mee 12.93 7 7 L Edwards 13.74

8 M Soanes 13.28 8 8 O Akinola 14.09

Position Name Time Position Name Time Position Name Time

1 D.Tuinema 25.92 1 1

2 I.Fafowora 26.21 2 2

3 LM Uzokwe 26.40 3 3

4 N Dunbar 26.84 4 4

5 E Murphy 26.98 5 5

6 S Esteki 27.72 6 6

7 I Colbeck-Rogers 28.12 7 7

8 J Duru 28.30 8 8

Position Name Time Position Name Time Position Name Time

1 B.Cooke 02:22.3 1 G Ingles 04:47.0 1

2 T Wraith 02:25.4 2 J Williamson 04:56.5 2

3 K.Lloyd 02:28.5 3 N Gallagher 05:02.2 3

4 L Taylor 02:30.0 4 C Malcolm 05:08.3 4

5 M Soanes 02:30.7 5 H.Wootton 05:11.3 5

6 F.Stapleton 02:32.5 6 G Hucknall 05:13.0 6

7 M Fleet 02:36.8 7 G Malcolm 05:14.3 7

8 B Barker 02:39.5 8 J Hill 05:37.1 8

Position Name Time Position Name Distance Position Name Distance

1 1 M.Gall 5.45 1

2 2 M Jessop 5.32 2

3 3 L Simpson 4.85 3

4 4 A Cliff Afemari 4.71 4

5 5 G Hucknall 4.71 5

6 6 E Murphy 4.63 6

7 7 M McGaulley-Foy 4.53 7

8 8 O Lindsay 4.48 8

Position Name Height Position Name Height Position Name Distance

1 D.Tuinema 1.57 1 M Thomas 2.00 1 A Williams 10.22

2 A Rhodes 1.57 2 2 E. Stone 9.28

3 M.Waite 1.54 3 3 L Idris 9.08

4 C Murray 1.48 4 4 Z Aderogba 8.64

5 J.Jones 1.45 5 5 Z Carroll 8.52

6 N Esho 1.45 6 6 I King 8.36

7 C Sweeney 1.45 7 7 D.Miller 8.34

8 A Rodgers 1.40 8 8 J Hartley 8.23

Position Name Distance Position Name Distance Position Name Distance

1 K.Williams 25.86 1 T Stonehouse 37.65 1

2 K.Webb 25.44 2 F Witheat 30.32 2

3 J Haider 25.28 3 E. Stone 29.64 3

4 H McCorkidale Brown 21.88 4 M.Taylor 28.64 4

5 I King 20.84 5 E Barnfather 27.06 5

6 T.Onadibe 18.68 6 K.Webb 26.88 6

7 L Evans 17.00 7 E. Mathews 23.52 7

8 O Crawley 16.70 8 A Snailham 22.00 8

Discus Javelin Hammer

Steeplechase Long Jump Triple Jump

High Jump Pole Vault Shot Put

200m 300m 400m

800m 1500m 3000m

ResultsJunior Girls10th June 2017

75m Hurdles Hurdles (2) 100m



Name No. Time (0.00) Herts National Entry Position Finalists
S.King 5 14.10    8 15
M Jessop 11 11.60   YES 1 2
M Soanes 12 12.76    4 8
Z Carroll 33 12.10    2 5
J Sutherland 34 12.54    3 6
M Brookes 35 13.30    7 13
I McShannon 42 13.20    6 11
E Barnfather 95 12.80    5 9
C.Saunders 47 13.20    6 11
A Rhodes 55 13.60    7 14
A Cliff-Afemari 57 12.90    5 10
C Mee 59 12.60    4 7
M.Gall 83 11.50   YES 1 1
F Witheat 93 11.90    3 4
M.Waite 147 11.83    2 3

No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner

4 1 M.Gall 83 11.29 NEW YES YES 1 1 M.Gall 11.29
5 2 M Jessop 11 11.40 YES YES 2 2 M Jessop 11.40
3 4 M.Waite 147 12.11    4 3 F Witheat 11.72
6 3 F Witheat 93 11.72    3 4 M.Waite 12.11
2 5 Z Carroll 33 12.55    5 5 Z Carroll 12.55

Herts 11.50 7 6 J Sutherland 34 12.87    6 6 J Sutherland 12.87
National 11.40 1 7 C Mee 59 12.93    7 7 C Mee 12.93
Entry 11.70 8 8 M Soanes 12 13.28    8 8 M Soanes 13.28

Races

Heat 1

Heat 2

75m 

Hurdles 

Final

Junior 

GirlsRecords

75m 

Hurdles
Heat 3

Heat 4

75m Hurdles Final



Name No. Time (0.00) Herts National Entry Position Finalists
C.Davies 5 13.68    6 14
L.Kemp 7 14.33    8 24
I Colbeck-Rogers 9 13.56    4 12
O Akinola 10 13.30    2 6
M.Parana-Thanthirige 15 14.11    7 22
S.Thomas 20 13.18    1 4
A Saunders 31 13.54    3 11
G Murphy 34 13.67    5 13
D.Nnene 45 13.75    5 16
A South 48 14.03    6 20
P Dawes 65 14.24    8 23
J Nuga 71 13.73    4 15
S Hunt 110 14.10    7 21
D Oladapo 134 13.45    3 8
J.Poon 141 13.13    2 2
I.Fafowora 145 12.73   YES 1 1
L Edwards 6 13.42    3 7
E Afari 25 13.16    1 3
H McCorkidale Brown 46 13.21    2 5
D Creasey 54 13.52    5 10
O Lindsay 55 13.90    8 19
A Dibdin 79 13.85    7 18
J Arinze 154 13.47    4 9
E Pentland 155 13.76    6 17

No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner

4 1 I.Fafowora 145 12.99    1 1 I.Fafowora 12.99
5 3 J.Poon 141 13.18    3 2 S.Thomas 13.11
3 4 E Afari 25 13.42    4 3 J.Poon 13.18
6 2 S.Thomas 20 13.11    2 4 E Afari 13.42
2 5 H McCorkidale Brown 46 13.50    5 5 H McCorkidale Brown 13.50

Herts 12.30 7 8 O Akinola 10 14.09    8 6 D Oladapo 13.71
National 12.50 1 7 L Edwards 6 13.74    7 7 L Edwards 13.74
Entry 12.80 8 6 D Oladapo 134 13.71    6 8 O Akinola 14.09

100m

100m 

Final

Junior 

Girls

100m Final

Records

Heat 4

Heat 3

Heat 2

Heat 1

Races



Name No. Time (0.00) Herts National Entry Position Finalists
D.Tuinema 5 26.50    1 1
L.Kemp 7 30.70    6 18
I Colbeck-Rogers 9 28.00    2 6
S Hunt 10 28.70    4 13
A Mcintosh 12 28.30    3 9
L.Wilby 17 29.90    5 16

No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner

N Dunbar 22 27.10    1 4
E Murphy 34 27.20    2 5
C Sweeney 35 29.40    5 15
S Foster 42 31.00    6 19
Z.St.John 45 28.40    3 10
D Creasey 54 28.40    3 10

No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner

J.Jones 15 28.40    5 10
J Duru 55 28.10    3 7
LM Uzokwe 68 26.70    2 3
S Esteki 112 28.10    3 8
J.Poon 141 30.20    7 17
I.Fafowora 145 26.50    1 2
N Mercurius-Johnson 93 28.70    6 13

No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner

4 1 D.Tuinema 5 25.92   YES 1 1 D.Tuinema 25.92
5 2 I.Fafowora 145 26.21   YES 2 2 I.Fafowora 26.21
3 3 LM Uzokwe 68 26.40    3 3 LM Uzokwe 26.40
6 4 N Dunbar 22 26.84    4 4 N Dunbar 26.84
2 5 E Murphy 34 26.98    5 5 E Murphy 26.98

Herts 24.90 7 7 I Colbeck-Rogers 9 28.12    7 6 S Esteki 27.72
National 25.50 1 8 J Duru 55 28.30    8 7 I Colbeck-Rogers 28.12
Entry 26.30 8 6 S Esteki 112 27.72    6 8 J Duru 28.30

Races

Heat 1

Heat 2

Heat 3

Heat 4

200m Final

200m 

Final

Junior 

GirlsRecords

200m



Name No. Time (0:00.0) Herts National Entry Position Finalists
H.Franklin 7 03:03.6    8 15
M Soanes 12 02:31.1    3 3
B Fuge 31 02:42.2    6 11
K.Lloyd 41 02:29.3    1 1
B.Cooke 47 02:32.2    4 4
M Fleet 48 02:40.4    5 7
G Stedman 79 02:57.3    7 14
T Wraith 95 02:30.6    2 2

No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner

B Towers 46 02:52.3    7 13
L Taylor 55 02:33.6    1 5
H Mulholland 131 02:44.8    6 12
B Barker 134 02:40.4    3 8
F.Stapleton 141 02:34.3    2 6
E Gilmore 159 02:41.1    5 10
J Hoar 179 02:40.5    4 9

No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner

3 K.Lloyd 41 02:28.5    3 1 B.Cooke 02:22.3
2 T Wraith 95 02:25.4    2 2 T Wraith 02:25.4
5 M Soanes 12 02:30.7    5 3 K.Lloyd 02:28.5
1 B.Cooke 47 02:22.3    1 4 L Taylor 02:30.0
4 L Taylor 55 02:30.0    4 5 M Soanes 02:30.7
6 F.Stapleton 141 02:32.5    6 6 F.Stapleton 02:32.5
7 M Fleet 48 02:36.8    7 7 M Fleet 02:36.8
8 B Barker 134 02:39.5    8 8 B Barker 02:39.5

TBC TBC 9
Herts 02:11.8 TBC TBC 10
National 02:15.0 TBC TBC 11
Entry 02:19.0 TBC TBC 12

800m

Races

Heat 1

Heat 2

800m Final

800m 

Final

Junior 

Girls
Records



Name No. Time (0:00.0) Herts National Entry Position
J.Benveniste 3 05:39.8    9
F Hines 8 05:49.4    12
G Hucknall 26 05:13.0    6
H.Wootton 41 05:11.3    5
N Gallagher 46 05:02.2    3
K.Thompson 58 05:45.1    11
J Robertson 59 05:41.5    10
C Malcolm 62 05:08.3    4
J Hill 79 05:37.1    8
J Williamson 93 04:56.5    2
G Malcolm 162 05:14.3    7
G Ingles 193 04:47.0   YES 1

No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner

1 G Ingles 193 04:47.0   YES
2 J Williamson 93 04:56.5    
3 N Gallagher 46 05:02.2    
4 C Malcolm 62 05:08.3    
5 H.Wootton 41 05:11.3    
6 G Hucknall 26 05:13.0    
7 G Malcolm 162 05:14.3    
8 J Hill 79 05:37.1    
9 J.Benveniste 3 05:39.8    

Herts 04:37.7 10 J Robertson 59 05:41.5    
National 04:40.0 11 K.Thompson 58 05:45.1    
Entry 04:50.0 12 F Hines 8 05:49.4    

Junior 

Girls

1500m

Final

Records

Final

Races

1500m



Name No. Distance (m.cm) Herts National Entry Position
S.King 5 3.28    16
M McGaulley-Foy 8 4.53    7
S Hunt 10 3.56    15
M Jessop 11 5.32  YES YES 2
E Slater 25 4.00    14
G Hucknall 26 4.71    5
E Murphy 34 4.63    6
M Brookes 35 4.25    11
D.Nnene 45 4.27    10
T Lopes-Burton 52 4.07    13
L Simpson 54 4.85    3
O Lindsay 55 4.48    8
A Cliff Afemari 57 4.71    4
K Mansell-Baker 65 4.35    9
M.Gall 83 5.45  YES YES 1
G Murphy 134 4.17    12

   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper

1 M.Gall 83 5.45  YES YES
2 M Jessop 11 5.32  YES YES
3 L Simpson 54 4.85    
4 A Cliff Afemari 57 4.71    
5 G Hucknall 26 4.71    
6 E Murphy 34 4.63    
7 M McGaulley-Foy 8 4.53    
8 O Lindsay 55 4.48    
9 K Mansell-Baker 65 4.35    

Herts 5.53 10 D.Nnene 45 4.27    
National 5.20 11 M Brookes 35 4.25    
Entry 5.05 12 G Murphy 134 4.17    

Races

Final

Records

Long Jump

Long 

Jump

Junior 

Girls

Final



Name No. Height (m.cm) Herts National Entry Position
D.Tuinema 5 1.57    1
C Murray 8 1.48    4
J.Jones 15 1.45    5
E Afari 25 1.35    12
I Simpson 34 1.40    10
C Sweeney 35 1.45    7
A Rodgers 46 1.40    8
A Rhodes 55 1.57    2
N Esho 57 1.45    6
C Mee 59 1.40    9
M Thomas 79 1.35    12
M.Waite 147 1.54    3
J Dawes 157 1.40    11

   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper

1 D.Tuinema 5 1.57    
2 A Rhodes 55 1.57    
3 M.Waite 147 1.54    
4 C Murray 8 1.48    
5 J.Jones 15 1.45    
6 N Esho 57 1.45    
7 C Sweeney 35 1.45    
8 A Rodgers 46 1.40    
9 C Mee 59 1.40    

Herts 1.66 10 I Simpson 34 1.40    
National 1.63 11 J Dawes 157 1.40    
Entry 1.57 12 E Afari 25 1.35    

Races

Final

Final

High Jump

Records

Junior 

Girls

High 

Jump



Name No. Height (m.cm) Herts National Entry Position
M Thomas 79 2.00    1

   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper

1 M Thomas 79 2.00    
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

Herts 2.20 10
National 3.05 11
Entry 2.75 12

Pole 

Vault

Races

Final

Pole Vault

Records

Junior 

Girls

Final



Name No. Distance (m.cm) Herts National Entry Position
D.Miller 5 8.34    7
L Idris 8 9.08    3
Z Carroll 33 8.52    5
Z Aderogba 48 8.64    4
J Hartley 52 8.23    8
A Williams 59 10.22    1
E. Stone 69 9.28    2
I King 79 8.36    6
O Idris 108 6.26    9

   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower

1 A Williams 59 10.22    
2 E. Stone 69 9.28    
3 L Idris 8 9.08    
4 Z Aderogba 48 8.64    
5 Z Carroll 33 8.52    
6 I King 79 8.36    
7 D.Miller 5 8.34    
8 J Hartley 52 8.23    
9 O Idris 108 6.26    

Herts 11.99 10
National 11.20 11
Entry 10.60 12

Shot 

Put

Races

Final

Shot Put

Records

Junior 

Girls

Final



Name No. Distance (m.cm) Herts National Entry Position
K.Williams 3 25.86    1
K.Webb 15 25.44    2
T.Onadibe 20 18.68    6
O Crawley 25 16.70    8
L Evans 34 17.00    7
H McCorkidale Brown 46 21.88    4
J Duru 55 16.01    9
J Haider 57 25.28    3
I King 79 20.84    5
E Pentland 155 15.52    10

   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower

1 K.Williams 3 25.86    
2 K.Webb 15 25.44    
3 J Haider 57 25.28    
4 H McCorkidale Brown 46 21.88    
5 I King 79 20.84    
6 T.Onadibe 20 18.68    
7 L Evans 34 17.00    
8 O Crawley 25 16.70    
9 J Duru 55 16.01    

Herts 37.86 10 E Pentland 155 15.52    
National 30.00 11 NEW YES YES
Entry 27.00 12 NEW YES YES

Discus

Races

Final

Discus

Records

Junior 

Girls

Final



Name No. Distance (m.cm) Herts National Entry Position
E. Mathews 5 23.52    7
L.Kemp 7 14.90    10
T Stonehouse 14 37.65  YES YES 1
K.Webb 15 26.88    6
M.Taylor 41 28.64    4
A Snailham 42 22.00    8
C.Saunders 47 17.14    9
E. Stone 69 29.64    3
F Witheat 93 30.32    2
E Barnfather 95 27.06    5

   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower

1 T Stonehouse 14 37.65  YES YES
2 F Witheat 93 30.32    
3 E. Stone 69 29.64    
4 M.Taylor 41 28.64    
5 E Barnfather 95 27.06    
6 K.Webb 15 26.88    
7 E. Mathews 5 23.52    
8 A Snailham 42 22.00    
9 C.Saunders 47 17.14    

Herts 40.17 10 L.Kemp 7 14.90
National 36.00 11
Entry 33.00 12

Javelin

Races

Final

Javelin

Records

Junior 

Girls

Final



Position Name Time Position Name Time Position Name Time

1 K Onuiri 12.10 1 G.Gentry 45.30 1 B Shaw 12.43

2 C Hetherington 12.40 2 M.Astill 49.00 2 D Apoola 12.71

3 G Murray-Panayiotou 12.90 3 3 C Hetherington 13.01

4 O Gardner 13.00 4 4 M.Hurley 13.02

5 H Sanderson 13.70 5 5 P Simuene 13.03

6 A.Hitchcock 13.90 6 6 K Olusola 13.55

7 7 7

8 8 8

Position Name Time Position Name Time Position Name Time

1 P.Sijuwade 26.10 1 K.Liptrot 42.40 1

2 L Mallord 26.50 2 L. Onyems 43.70 2

3 F Rose 28.00 3 3

4 A.Hitchcock 28.20 4 4

5 E Turnball 28.60 5 5

6 6 6

7 7 7

8 8 8

Position Name Time Position Name Time Position Name Time

1 E Bentham 02:19.6 1 K Stern 05:03.0 1

2 S.Kent 02:27.6 2 L Rowedder 05:10.4 2

3 C Matthews 02:30.4 3 H Trotman 05:22.1 3

4 S Dempsey 02:31.5 4 L.Raymont 05:31.1 4

5 E Illari 02:32.3 5 5

6 K.Saunders 02:35.2 6 6

7 A.Bousfield 02:35.9 7 7

8 E Oliver 02:39.6 8 8

Position Name Time Position Name Distance Position Name Distance

1 1 G.Gentry 5.22 1 L. Onyems 9.98

2 2 K.Liptrot 4.78 2 H Dickins 9.92

3 3 M.Astill 4.73 3 H Sanderson 9.83

4 4 F Rose 4.49 4 A.Pickard 9.67

5 5 D Apoola 4.46 5 H Tritton 9.54

6 6 W.Gromadzka 4.40 6 S Saunders 8.61

7 7 7

8 8 8

Position Name Height Position Name Height Position Name Distance

1 K Onuiri 1.64 1 G West 2.90 1 D Adeybayo 13.92

2 S Egbo 1.59 2 A.Pickard 2.80 2 I.Oosterhuis 10.27

3 A Burns 1.54 3 M Gardner 2.40 3 R Akintunde 9.64

4 M.Draper 1.49 4 4 H.Bishop 8.88

5 R Day 1.44 5 5 C Messer 8.11

6 6 6

7 7 7

8 8 8

Position Name Distance Position Name Distance Position Name Distance

1 J Emery 39.84 1 O Steele 40.74 1 A.Wright 40.12

2 T Tunstall 36.65 2 C Potter 34.33 2

3 M Brewer 26.16 3 G Shephard-Gazely 33.75 3

4 K Rees 19.32 4 G Murray-Panayiotou 29.30 4

5 5 B Hedges 27.98 5

6 6 A Ripper 25.57 6

7 7 R Aherne Smith 24.76 7

8 8 M Robb 23.77 8

ResultsInter Girls10th June 2017

80m Hurdles 300m Hurdles 100m

200m 300m 400m

800m 1500m 3000m

Discus Javelin Hammer

Steeplechase Long Jump Triple Jump

High Jump Pole Vault Shot Put



Name No. Time (0.00) Herts National Entry Position Finalists
K Onuiri 9 12.10    1 1
H Sanderson 31 13.70    5 5
O Gardner 55 13.00    4 4
G Murray-Panayiotou 59 12.90    3 3
C Hetherington 68 12.40    2 2
A.Hitchcock 80 13.90    6 6

No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner

4 1 K Onuiri 9 12.10    1 1 K Onuiri 12.10
5 2 C Hetherington 68 12.40    2 2 C Hetherington 12.40
3 3 G Murray-Panayiotou 59 12.90    3 3 G Murray-Panayiotou 12.90
6 4 O Gardner 55 13.00    4 4 O Gardner 13.00
2 5 H Sanderson 31 13.70    5 5 H Sanderson 13.70

Herts 11.40 7 6 A.Hitchcock 80 13.90    6 6 A.Hitchcock 13.90
National 11.70 1 TBC TBC 7
Entry 12.00 8 TBC TBC 8

80m 

Hurdles 

Final

Inter 

GirlsRecords

80m 

Hurdles
Heat 3

Heat 4

80m Hurdles Final

Races

Heat 1

Heat 2



Name No. Time (0.00) Herts National Entry Position
M.Astill 47 49.00    2
G.Gentry 66 45.30   YES 1

No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner

1 G.Gentry 66 45.30   YES
2 M.Astill 47 49.00    
3    
4    
5    
6    
7    
8    
9    

Herts 44.90 10    
National 45.00 11    
Entry 46.60 12    

Races

Final

Inter Girls
Records

Final

300m 

Hurdles

300m 

Hurdles



Name No. Time (0.00) Herts National Entry Position Finalists
B Shaw 25 12.43   YES 1 1
D Apoola 29 12.71    2 2
K Olusola 31 13.55    6 6
M.Hurley 47 13.02    4 4
C Hetherington 68 13.01    3 3
P Simuene 185 13.03    5 5

No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner

4 1 B Shaw 25 12.43   YES 1 1 B Shaw 12.43
5 2 D Apoola 29 12.71    2 2 D Apoola 12.71
3 3 C Hetherington 68 13.01    3 3 C Hetherington 13.01
6 4 M.Hurley 47 13.02    4 4 M.Hurley 13.02
2 5 P Simuene 185 13.03    5 5 P Simuene 13.03

Herts 12.20 7 6 K Olusola 31 13.55    6 6 K Olusola 13.55
National 12.30 1 TBC TBC 7
Entry 12.60 8 TBC TBC 8

Records

Heat 4

Heat 3

Heat 2

Heat 1

Races

100m

100m 

Final

Inter 

Girls

100m Final



Name No. Time (0.00) Herts National Entry Position Finalists
F Rose 25 28.00    3 3
E Turnball 26 28.60    5 5
P.Sijuwade 47 26.10    1 1
L Mallord 79 26.50    2 2
A.Hitchcock 80 28.20    4 4

No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner

4 1 P.Sijuwade 47 26.10    1 1 P.Sijuwade 26.10
5 2 L Mallord 79 26.50    2 2 L Mallord 26.50
3 3 F Rose 25 28.00    3 3 F Rose 28.00
6 4 A.Hitchcock 80 28.20    4 4 A.Hitchcock 28.20
2 5 E Turnball 26 28.60    5 5 E Turnball 28.60

Herts 24.90 7 TBC TBC 6
National 25.20 1 TBC TBC 7
Entry 26.00 8 TBC TBC 8

200m 

Final

Inter 

GirlsRecords

200m
Heat 3

Heat 4

200m Final

Races

Heat 1

Heat 2



Name No. Time (0.00) Herts National Entry Position Finalists
L. Onyems 39 43.70    2 2
K.Liptrot 58 42.40    1 1

No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner
No Runner No Runner

4 1 K.Liptrot 58 42.40    1 1 K.Liptrot 42.40
5 2 L. Onyems 39 43.70    2 2 L. Onyems 43.70
3 TBC TBC 3
6 TBC TBC 4
2 TBC TBC 5

Herts 39.40 7 TBC TBC 6
National 40.30 1 TBC TBC 7
Entry 41.20 8 TBC TBC 8

300m 

Final

Inter 

GirlsRecords

300m
Heat 3

Heat 4

300m Final

Races

Heat 1

Heat 2



Name No. Time (0:00.0) Herts National Entry Position
A.Bousfield 5 02:35.9    7
O.Hamilton 7 02:54.9    11
E Barnes 25 03:08.2    12
E Illari 31 02:32.3    5
E Bentham 34 02:19.6    1
S.Kent 41 02:27.6    2
E Anders 46 02:45.5    10
K.Saunders 47 02:35.2    6
C Matthews 56 02:30.4    3
D Hare 57 02:41.8    9
S Dempsey 134 02:31.5    4
E Oliver 84 02:39.6    8

No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner

1 E Bentham 34 02:19.6    
2 S.Kent 41 02:27.6    
3 C Matthews 56 02:30.4    
4 S Dempsey 134 02:31.5    
5 E Illari 31 02:32.3    
6 K.Saunders 47 02:35.2    
7 A.Bousfield 5 02:35.9    
8 E Oliver 84 02:39.6    
9 D Hare 57 02:41.8    

Herts 02:10.0 10 E Anders 46 02:45.5    
National 02:13.0 11 O.Hamilton 7 02:54.9    
Entry 02:16.0 12 E Barnes 25 03:08.2    

800m

Races

Final

Inter Girls
Records

Final

800m



Name No. Time (0:00.0) Herts National Entry Position
K Stern 25 05:03.0    1
L.Raymont 47 05:31.1    4
H Trotman 53 05:22.1    3
L Rowedder 54 05:10.4    2

No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner
No Runner

1 K Stern 25 05:03.0    
2 L Rowedder 54 05:10.4    
3 H Trotman 53 05:22.1    
4 L.Raymont 47 05:31.1    
5    
6    
7    
8    
9    

Herts 04:30.8 10    
National 04:39.0 11    
Entry 04:45.0 12    

Races

1500m

Inter Girls

1500m

Final

Records

Final



Name No. Distance (m.cm) Herts National Entry Position
W.Gromadzka 20 4.40    6
F Rose 25 4.49    4
D Apoola 29 4.46    5
M.Astill 47 4.73    3
K.Liptrot 58 4.78    2
G.Gentry 66 5.22    1

   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper

1 G.Gentry 66 5.22    
2 K.Liptrot 58 4.78    
3 M.Astill 47 4.73    
4 F Rose 25 4.49    
5 D Apoola 29 4.46    
6 W.Gromadzka 20 4.40    
7
8
9

Herts 5.58 10
National 5.50 11
Entry 5.25 12

Final

Races

Final

Records

Long Jump

Long 

Jump

Inter Girls



Name No. Distance (m.cm) Herts National Entry Position
H Tritton 23 9.54    5
H Dickins 26 9.92    2
H Sanderson 31 9.83    3
L. Onyems 39 9.98    1
A.Pickard 69 9.67    4
S Saunders 131 8.61    6

   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper

1 L. Onyems 39 9.98    
2 H Dickins 26 9.92    
3 H Sanderson 31 9.83    
4 A.Pickard 69 9.67    
5 H Tritton 23 9.54    
6 S Saunders 131 8.61    
7
8
9

Herts 11.00 10
National 11.20 11
Entry 10.90 12

Records

Triple Jump

Inter Girls

Final

Triple 

Jump

Races

Final



Name No. Height (m.cm) Herts National Entry Position
R Day 4 1.44    5
K Onuiri 9 1.64   YES 1
A Burns 12 1.54    3
M.Draper 20 1.49    4
S Egbo 59 1.59    2

   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper

1 K Onuiri 9 1.64   YES
2 S Egbo 59 1.59    
3 A Burns 12 1.54    
4 M.Draper 20 1.49    
5 R Day 4 1.44    
6
7
8
9

Herts 1.71 10
National 1.68 11
Entry 1.62 12

Final

High Jump

Records
Inter Girls

High 

Jump

Races

Final



Name No. Height (m.cm) Herts National Entry Position
G West 26 2.90    1
M Gardner 55 2.40    3
A.Pickard 69 2.80    2

   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper
   No Jumper

1 G West 26 2.90    
2 A.Pickard 69 2.80    
3 M Gardner 55 2.40    
4
5
6
7
8
9

Herts 3.05 10
National 3.40 11
Entry 3.10 12

Final

Pole 

Vault

Races

Final

Pole Vault

Records
Inter Girls



Name No. Distance (m.cm) Herts National Entry Position
D Adeybayo 9 13.92 NEW YES YES 1
H.Bishop 27 8.88    4
I.Oosterhuis 41 10.27    2
C Messer 52 8.11    5
R Akintunde 57 9.64    3

   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower

1 D Adeybayo 9 13.92 NEW YES YES
2 I.Oosterhuis 41 10.27    
3 R Akintunde 57 9.64    
4 H.Bishop 27 8.88    
5 C Messer 52 8.11    
6
7
8
9

Herts 11.78 10
National 12.80 11
Entry 11.40 12

Final

Shot 

Put

Races

Final

Shot Put

Records
Inter Girls



Name No. Distance (m.cm) Herts National Entry Position
J Emery 1 39.84  YES YES 1
K Rees 25 19.32    4
M Brewer 28 26.16    3
T Tunstall 48 36.65  YES YES 2

   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower

1 J Emery 1 39.84  YES YES
2 T Tunstall 48 36.65  YES YES
3 M Brewer 28 26.16    
4 K Rees 25 19.32    
5
6
7
8
9

Herts 40.42 10
National 36.00 11
Entry 33.00 12

Final

Discus

Races

Final

Discus

Records
Inter Girls



Name No. Distance (m.cm) Herts National Entry Position
B Hedges 12 27.98    5
C Potter 19 34.33    2
A Ripper 31 25.57    6
O Steele 50 40.74  YES YES 1
M Robb 57 23.77    8
G Murray-Panayiotou 59 29.30    4
G Shephard-Gazely 65 33.75    3
R Aherne Smith 131 24.76    7

   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower

1 O Steele 50 40.74  YES YES
2 C Potter 19 34.33    
3 G Shephard-Gazely 65 33.75    
4 G Murray-Panayiotou 59 29.30    
5 B Hedges 12 27.98    
6 A Ripper 31 25.57    
7 R Aherne Smith 131 24.76    
8 M Robb 57 23.77    
9

Herts 40.98 10
National 40.00 11
Entry 37.00 12

Final

Javelin

Races

Final

Javelin

Records
Inter Girls



Name No. Distance (m.cm) Herts National Entry Position
A.Wright 15 40.12    1

   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower
   No Thrower

1 A.Wright 15 40.12    
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

Herts 41.28 10
National 53.00 11
Entry 47.00 12

Final

Hammer

Races

Final

Hammer

Records
Inter Girls


